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National Park College 

Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences 
 

General Education Requirements (35 Credit Hours) 
 

 
English/Communication (9 credit hours) ASU Semester Hours Grade 

ENG 1113 English Composition I ENGL 1003  3  

ENG 1123 English Composition II ENGL 1013  3  

SPCH 1103 Fundamentals of Public Speaking COMS 1203  3  
 
 

Mathematics (3 credit hours) ASU Semester Hours Grade 

MATH 
MATH 

1123 
1213 

College Algebra 
Quantitative Literacy 

MATH 1023 
MATH 1043 

 
3 

 

 

 
Fine Arts and Humanities (6 credit hours) ASU Semester Hours Grade 

ART 
MUS 

1593 
1213 

Art Appreciation or 
Music Appreciation 

ART 2503 
MUS 2503 

 
3 

 

ENG 
ENG 

2273 
2283 

World Literature I or 
World Literature II 

ENGL 2003 
ENGL 2013 

 
3 

 

 

 
History/Government (6 credit hours) ASU Semester Hours Grade 

HIST 
HIST 

2253 
2263 

World Civilization To 1500 or 
World Civilization Since 1500 

HIST 1013 
HIST 1023 

 
3 

 

HIST 
HIST 
POLS 

2223 
2233 
1113 

United States History To 1865 or 
United States History Since 1865 or 
American National Government 

HIST 2763 
HIST 2773 
POSC 2103 

 
3 

 

 

 
Social Sciences (3 credit hours) ASU Semester Hours Grade 

ANTH 
ECON 
PSYC 
SOC 

1113 
2213 
1103 
1103 

General Anthropology or 
Microeconomics or 
General Psychology or  
Introduction to Sociology 

ANTH 2223 
ECON 2313 
PSY 2013 
SOC 2213 

 

3 

 

 

 
Lab Sciences (8 credit hours)  ASU Semester Hours Grade 

BIOL  
BIOL  

1114 
2224 

General Biology I/Lab or 
Anatomy and Physiology I 

BIOL 1003/1001 
BIOL 2203/2201 

 
4 

 

CHEM 
CHEM 
PHYS 
PHYS 

1104 
1204 
1114 
1124 

Chemistry for Non-Majors 
General Chemistry I/Lab or 
Physical Science 
Astronomy 

CHEM 1043/1041 

CHEM 1023/1021 
PHSC 1203/1201 

PHYS 1103/1101 

 

4 
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National Park College 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences 

Directed Electives (24 Credit Hours) 
 ASU Semester Hours Grade 

ENG 
ENG 

2273 
2283 

World Literature I or 
World Literature II 

ENG 2003 
ENG 2013 

 
3 

 

ENG 
ENG 

2223 
2233 

American Literature I  
American Literature II 

ENG 3323 
ENG 3363 

 
6 

 

ENG 2393 Creative Writing   3  

 
SPAN 
SPAN 
SPAN 
SPAN 
FREN 
FREN 
FREN 
FREN 

 
1103 
1113 
2113 
2123 
1103 
1113 
2203 
2213 

Foreign Language 
Beginning Spanish I 
Beginning Spanish II 
Intermediate Spanish I 
Intermediate Spanish II or 
Beginning French I 
Beginning French II 
Intermediate French I 
Intermediate French II 

 
SPAN 1013 
SPAN 1023 
SPAN 2013 
SPAN 2023 
FR 1013 
FR 1023 
FR 2013 
FR 2023 

 

12 

 

 
 

NPC Required Courses (1 Credit Hour) 
 

  ASU Semester Hours Grade 

ORT 0000 LMS Student Orientation N/A  0  

PE XXX1 Any 1-hr PE course   1  

                                                                                                                                                                                   Total NPC Credit Hours:  60 
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Arkansas State University 

Bachelor of Arts in English 
 

Required Courses (60 credit hours) 
   Semester Hours Grade 

ENG 2103 Introduction to Poetry and Drama  3  

ENG 2113 Introduction to Fiction  3  

ENG 4800 Senior Project  0  

ENG 
ENG 

3223 
3263 

British Literature to 1800 or 
British Literature since 1800 

 
3 

 

 
 
 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 

 
 
 
3223 
3263 
3233 
3243 
3293 
4183 
4213 
4223 
4233 
4243 
4253 
4263 
4273 
4283 

British Literature 
 Students must select at least one course from British literature before 
1800 and at least one course from British literature since 1800.  
British Literature to 1800  
British Literature since 1800  
Shakespeare  
British Drama to 1800  
British Novel  
Renaissance Drama Excluding Shakespeare  
Medieval Literature  
Milton  
Sixteenth-Century Literature  
Seventeenth-Century Literature  
Restoration and Neoclassical Literature  
Romantic Literature  
Victorian Literature  
Modern British Literature 

 

9 

 

 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 

 
3373 
3393 
4333 
4353 
4373 

American Literature 
Regional American Literature  
American Novel  
American Romanticism  
American Realism and Naturalism  
Modern American Literature 

 

3 

 

 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 

 
3633 
3643 
4363 
4383 
4453 

Multicultural Literature 
Native American Verbal Art  
African-American Folklore  
African-American Literature  
Multi-Ethnic American Literature  
Women Writers 

 

3 

 

 
ENG 
ENG 

 
3453 
3473 

Global Literature 
World Literature  
Contemporary Literature 

 
3 

 

ENG 3103 Introduction to Contemporary Literary Theory  3  

 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 

 
3003 
3053 
4483 
4703 

Upper-Level Writing 
ENG 3003, Advanced Composition  
ENG 3053, Introduction to Digital Writing  
ENG 4483, Special Topics in Writing Studies  
ENG 4703, Persuasive Writing 

 

 
3 
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   Semester Hours Grade 

      

ENG XXX3 Upper-Level English Elective  3  

 
 
 
 
 
ENG 
ENG 
ENG 

 
 
 
 
 
3003 
3023 
4023 

Optional Concentration in Writing 
Students electing to complete the B.A. in English with the Optional 
Concentration in Writing must take one writing course as part of the 
“Upper-level Writing” requirement for all majors. They must also 
complete the three upper-level writing courses listed below.  
ENG 3003, Advanced Composition  
ENG 3023, Creative Writing  
ENG 4023, Advanced Creative Writing 

 

0-9 

 

Sub-Total 36-45  

  Electives 
English B.A. majors are encouraged to develop a strong outside area of 
concentration 

 
25-46 

 

Total ASU Credit Hours:    60 

Total Credit Hours: 120 

 


