



National Park College Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences

General Education Requirements (35 Credit Hours)

nglish/Co	mmunication	(9 credit hours)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENG	1113	English Composition I	ENGL 1003		3	
ENG	1123	English Composition II	ENGL 1013		3	
SPCH	1103	Fundamentals of Public Speaking	COMS 1203		3	
Nathemat	tics (3 credit ho	ours)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grad
MATH	1123	College Algebra	MATH 1023		3	
MATH	1213	Quantitative Literacy	MATH 1043		5	
ine Arts a	nd Humanities	(6 credit hours)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ART	1593	Art Appreciation or	ART 2503		2	
MUS	1213	Music Appreciation	MUS 2503		3	
ENG	2273	World Literature I or	ENGL 2003		2	
ENG	2283	World Literature II	ENGL 2013		3	
listory/Go	vernment (6 c	redit hours)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
HIST	2253	World Civilization To 1500 or	HIST 1013		2	
HIST	2263	World Civilization Since 1500	HIST 1023		3	
HIST	2223	United States History To 1865 or	HIST 2763			
HIST	2233	United States History Since 1865 or	HIST 2773		3	
POLS	1113	American National Government	POSC 2103			
ocial Scier	nces (3 credit h	nours)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ANTH	1113	General Anthropology <i>or</i>	ANTH 2223			

Social Science	s (3 credit hour	s)	ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ANTH	1113	General Anthropology or	ANTH 2223			
ECON	2213	Microeconomics or	ECON 2313		2	
PSYC	1103	General Psychology or	PSY 2013		3	
SOC	1103	Introduction to Sociology	SOC 2213			

Lab Sciences (8 credit hours)		ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade	
BIOL	1114	General Biology I/Lab or	BIOL 1003/1001		4	
BIOL	2224	Anatomy and Physiology I	BIOL 2203/2201			
CHEM	1104	Chemistry for Non-Majors	CHEM 1043/1041			
CHEM	1204	General Chemistry I/Lab or	CHEM 1023/1021			
PHYS	1114	Physical Science	PHSC 1203/1201		4	
PHYS	1124	Astronomy	PHYS 1103/1101			

Academic Year: 2020-2021 **Revised** 10.8.2019





National Park College Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences

Directed Electives (24 Credit Hours)

			ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENG	2273	World Literature I or	ENG 2003		3	
ENG	2283	World Literature II	ENG 2013		3	
ENG	2223	American Literature I	ENG 3323		6	
ENG	2233	American Literature II	ENG 3363		6	
ENG	2393	Creative Writing			3	
		Foreign Language				
SPAN	1103	Beginning Spanish I	SPAN 1013			
SPAN	1113	Beginning Spanish II	SPAN 1023			
SPAN	2113	Intermediate Spanish I	SPAN 2013			
SPAN	2123	Intermediate Spanish II or	SPAN 2023		12	
FREN	1103	Beginning French I	FR 1013			
FREN	1113	Beginning French II	FR 1023			
FREN	2203	Intermediate French I	FR 2013			
FREN	2213	Intermediate French II	FR 2023			

NPC Required Courses (1 Credit Hour)

			ASU	Semester	Hours	Grade
ORT	0000	LMS Student Orientation	N/A		0	
PE	XXX1	Any 1-hr PE course			1	

Total NPC Credit Hours: 60





Arkansas State University Bachelor of Arts in English

Required Courses (60 credit hours)

			Semester	Hours	Grade
ENG	2103	Introduction to Poetry and Drama		3	
ENG	2113	Introduction to Fiction		3	
ENG	4800	Senior Project		0	
ENG	3223	British Literature to 1800 or		2	
ENG	3263	British Literature since 1800		3	
		British Literature			
		Students must select at least one course from British literature before			
		1800 and at least one course from British literature since 1800.			
ENG	3223	British Literature to 1800			
ENG	3263	British Literature since 1800			
ENG	3233	Shakespeare			
ENG	3243	British Drama to 1800			
ENG	3293	British Novel			
ENG	4183	Renaissance Drama Excluding Shakespeare		9	
ENG	4213	Medieval Literature			
ENG	4223	Milton			
ENG	4233	Sixteenth-Century Literature			
ENG	4243	Seventeenth-Century Literature			
ENG	4253	Restoration and Neoclassical Literature			
ENG	4263	Romantic Literature			
ENG	4273	Victorian Literature			
ENG	4283	Modern British Literature			
		American Literature			
ENG	3373	Regional American Literature			
ENG	3393	American Novel		3	
ENG	4333	American Romanticism		3	
ENG	4353	American Realism and Naturalism			
ENG	4373	Modern American Literature			
		Multicultural Literature			
ENG	3633	Native American Verbal Art			
ENG	3643	African-American Folklore		3	
ENG	4363	African-American Literature		3	
ENG	4383	Multi-Ethnic American Literature			
ENG	4453	Women Writers			
		Global Literature			
ENG	3453	World Literature		3	
ENG	3473	Contemporary Literature			
ENG	3103	Introduction to Contemporary Literary Theory		3	
		Upper-Level Writing			
ENG	3003	ENG 3003, Advanced Composition			
ENG	3053	ENG 3053, Introduction to Digital Writing		3	
ENG	4483	ENG 4483, Special Topics in Writing Studies			
ENG	4703	ENG 4703, Persuasive Writing			





			Semester	Hours	Grade
FNC	VVV2	House Level Fordish Florida			
ENG	XXX3	Upper-Level English Elective		3	
		Optional Concentration in Writing Students electing to complete the B.A. in English with the Optional Concentration in Writing must take one writing course as part of the "Upper-level Writing" requirement for all majors. They must also complete the three upper-level writing courses listed below.		0-9	
ENG ENG ENG	3003 3023 4023	ENG 3003, Advanced Composition ENG 3023, Creative Writing ENG 4023, Advanced Creative Writing			
Sub-Tota		ENG 4023, Navancea creative Withing		36-45	
		Electives English B.A. majors are encouraged to develop a strong outside area of concentration		25-46	

Total ASU Credit Hours: 60
Total Credit Hours: 120